
Pine Needlers Roster

1st and 3rd Tuesday at the Yacht Lounge

2nd and 4th Tuesday at a members' home (2:00 - 4:30PM)

# Y N Dues First Last Email Phone Cell Address

1 Aimee Dement addement@suddenlink.net 530-268-1066 12096 Lakeshore South

2 Becky Honsberger becky.honsberger@yahoo.com 530-268-8094 13077 Torrey Pines Dr.

3  Bonnie Thieman bonroset@gmail.com 530-268-0618 23499 St. Andrews Ct. 

4 Carol Hutson carolhutsonlop@gmail.com 530-728-3128 12933 Lakeshore North

5  Carol Hunter pdvoice@aol.com 909-910-6926 11271 Bobolink Way

6 Carol Nurisso carol@nurisso.com 530-278-3368 650-892-9659 11842 Lakeshore North

7  Cheryl Sinsel cherylsinsel2014@gmail.com 530-728-3103    12135 Lakeshore South

8 Dee Demorest demodeelop@gmail.com 530-268-1444 23884 Woodhaven Place

9  Diane Vargas dndvargas2@yahoo.com 530-278-3202 530-401-8787 12387 Wanderer Rd.

10 Elaine Milar elainemilar@gmail.com 530-728-3136 408-391-8059 24514 Oro Valley Rd.

11  Gwen Tillisch gtillisch@gmail.com 530-728-3048 12876 Lakeshore North

12 Jackie Carroll jackiebluecatch22@yahoo.com 530-278-3660 925-963-4674 11992 Lakeshore North

13 Jane Nole janewnole@gmail.com 530-278-3424 530-558-9651 11216 Greebriar Way

14  Judy Koenitzer jkoenitzer57@gmail.com 530-268-7551 23816 Lakeview Ct.

15  Patty Hawthorne pathawthorne@usa.net 530-728-3220 916-508-1835 11752 Skylark Ct.

16 Peggy Boggs boggsp365@gmail.com 916-965-6202 623-363-4589

17  Rita Rich rrich119@att.net 530-268-2508 11237 Bobolink Way
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